Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race
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Goshen

Portage

Leo

Elkhart

Northridge

South Bend Adams
Concord
NorthWood
Fairfield

Benton

Trinity (Greenlawn)
Elkhart Christian
Plymouth
Mishawaka
Mishawaka Christian Athletic C

Watt's My Time

Average Time Score

00:16:53.69
00:16:49.76
00:17:13.82
00:16:52.82
00:17:29.07
00:17:22.67
00:17:42.55
00:18:08.50
00:18:16.34
00:18:24.41
00:18:50.63
00:19:39.35
00:19:16.86
00:19:27.76
00:21:37.35
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71
73
98
104
126
128
179
224
247
256
259
353
354
370
451

Name

South Bend Washington

Average Time

Finishers

00:20:10.11
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Goshen 00:16:53.69 9 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 295  Dorian Diaz 00:16:28.82
2 9 299 Lincoln Clark 00:16:41.59
3 10 297  Levi Schlegel 00:16:41.75 10
4 13 298  Alexander Lopez 00:16:57.50 13
5 32 296  Brady Abney 00:17:38.81 32
6 38 294  Peter Moser 00:17:48.65 (38)
7 59 285  Kael Bestul 00:18:29.18 (59)
2 Portage 00:16:49.76 9 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 764  Shane Conroy 00:15:42.67 2
2 6 770  Noah Bosstel 00:16:27.37
3 12 766  Joshua Bosstel 00:16:57.10 12
4 16 752  Landon Miller 00:17:13.37 16
5 37 775  Ethan Walsh 00:17:48.28 37
6 44 761  Aiden Farley 00:17:54.60 (44)
7 62 782 Ben Lagunas 00:18:32.18 (62)
3 Leo 00:17:13.82 10 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 921  Jaydon Steidinger 00:16:25.40 5
2 14 919  Austin Johnson 00:17:08.11 14
3 18 918  Fernando Flores 00:17:19.28 18
4 19 902  Jiler Gould 00:17:21.97 19
5 42 922  Brayden Gustafson 00:17:54.34 42
6 49 911  Jace Donahey 00:18:15.37 (49)
7 61 920  Will Lashure 00:18:31.38 (61)
4  Elkhart 00:16:52.82 10 104
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 934 Maxwell Malloy 00:15:34.51 1
2 3 933  Aaron Richter 00:15:44.89 3
3 23 939  Jackson Ezzell 00:17:26.04 23
4 31 938  Ernest McClain 00:17:36.55 31
5 46 936  Peyton Shanholt 00:18:02.12 46
6 53 935 Nathan Sharp 00:18:20.34 (53)
7 68 932  Trevor Becker 00:18:48.69 (66)
5 Northridge 00:17:29.07 9 126
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 958 Brady Hicks 00:17:14.98 17
2 20 960  Trevin Schlabach 00:17:22.04 20
3 21 956  Milo Bullaro 00:17:22.80 21
4 28 91 Colin Mack 00:17:34.24 28
5 40 88 Carter Adams 00:17:51.28 40
6 41 963  David Miller 00:17:54.22 (41)
7 54 85 Max Estep 00:18:24.76 (54)
6 South Bend Adams 00:17:22.67 7 128
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 354  Bol Agwick 00:16:19.91 4
2 15 361 Isaac Howk 00:17:08.59 15
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race

3 27 356 Jonas Larsen 00:17:32.77 27

4 35 357 Benjamin McVeigh 00:17:44.74 35

5 47 360 Joseph Geels 00:18:07.34 47

6 60 347  Carter Keen 00:18:30.54 (60)

7 74 346  Emilianio Gomez 00:19:02.53 (70)

7 Concord 00:17:42.55 8 179
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

11 791 Reid Sollars 00:16:42.73 11

2 25 865 Jaxson Meyer 00:17:30.83 25

3 45 893  Daniel Montiel 00:17:54.65 45

4 48 891  Anthony Claudio-Rivera 00:18:08.45 48

5 50 845  Nicholas Kustron 00:18:16.07 50

6 57 799  Alejandro Gonzales 00:18:27.86 (57)

7 78 792  Jacob Hernandez 00:19:16.17 (73)

8 NorthWood 00:18:08.50 7 224
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

22 384  Jonathan Towler 00:17:25.15 22

2 24 382  Quinn Coffin 00:17:29.35 24

3 51 389 Braxton Parvu-Timmer 00:18:19.01 51

4 58 397 Bradley Mason 00:18:28.37 58

5 73 391 Cohen Clayton 00:19:00.61 69

6 82 395  Lucas Ramer 00:19:28.68 (75)

7 94 388  Gabriel Schrock 00:20:00.22 (83)

9 Fairfield 00:18:16.34 8 247
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 713 Evan Correll 00:17:32.35 26

2 34 746  Ethan Garcia 00:17:43.11 34

3 55 719  Carson Correll 00:18:25.09 55

4 67 739  Aiden Bender 00:18:47.23 65

5 70 706  Luke Mast 00:18:53.90 67

6 7 724  Landon Russell 00:19:15.14 (72)

7 79 751  Kaden Decker 00:19:19.48 (74)

10 Benton 00:18:24.41 10 256
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

29 948  Zeke Smith 00:17:34.43 29

2 36 947  Jayden Rassi 00:17:47.02 36

3 43 941  lan Miller 00:17:54.57 43

4 65 944  Stefan Horner 00:18:39.70 63

5 96 946 Evan Howard 00:20:06.34 85

6 106 949  Jacob Kauffman 00:21:10.33 (90)

7 108 943  Luke Sanders 00:21:41.62 (92)

11  Trinity (Greenlawn) 00:18:50.63 7 259
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

8 697 Liam Lee 00:16:40.39 8

2 30 700  Jack Schwenkler 00:17:35.92 30

3 39 483  Will Seachris 00:17:50.60 39

4 101 454  |saiah Roeber 00:20:16.66 87

5 111 412 Gabe Lawrence 00:21:49.57 95

6 113 427  Nathan Mustillo 00:22:37.99 97)

7 116 507  Oliver Kwilinski 00:23:10.61 (98)

12 Elkhart Christian 00:19:39.35 7 353
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race

1 33 968 Devyn Clements 00:17:42.55 33
2 66 965 Ben Leeper 00:18:44.86 64
3 88 970  Garrett Snyder 00:19:48.70 79
4 103 972 Maddox Trossen 00:20:52.01 88
5 104 966  Nathan Brown 00:21:08.63 89
6 112 967  Nehemiah Liechty 00:22:06.13 (96)
7 118 969  Jacob Tice 00:25:36.50 (100)
13 Plymouth 00:19:16.86 6 354
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 52 979  Ethan Podlesak 00:18:19.25 52
2 72 937  Aidan Faulstich 00:18:56.08 68
3 83 978  Joseph Stauffer 00:19:30.62 76
4 87 977  Kyle Rumpler 00:19:48.63 78
5 89 975  Freddy Kallenberg 00:19:49.73 80
6 109 976  Matt Finney 00:21:43.45 (93)
14 Mishawaka 00:19:27.76 5 370
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 56 928  Brayden Plonski 00:18:26.00 56
2 76 23 Cole Dahaher 00:19:05.17 71
3 86 923  Aris Koehler 00:19:44.95 77
4 93 927 Ethan Scott 00:19:57.69 82
5 95 21 Shiloh Macon 00:20:04.96 84
15 Mishawaka Christian Athletic C 00:21:37.35 5 451
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 90 952  Colin Gongwer 00:19:50.78 81
2 98 950  Will Cannon 00:20:07.86 86
3 107 951 Keaton Williamson 00:21:17.81 91
4 110 953  Lincoln DelGuanto 00:21:44.10 94
5 117 954  Ryan Siefer 00:25:06.22 99
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 934  Maxwell Malloy JR 00:15:34.51 Elkhart
2 2 764  Shane Conroy JR 00:15:42.67 Portage
3 3 933  Aaron Richter JR 00:15:44.89 Elkhart
4 4 354  Bol Agwick SR 00:16:19.91 South Bend Adams
5 5 921 Jaydon Steidinger SR 00:16:25.40 Leo
6 6 770  Noah Bosstel SR 00:16:27.37 Portage
7 7 295  Dorian Diaz SO 00:16:28.82 Goshen
8 8 697  Liam Lee SR 00:16:40.39 Trinity (Greenlawn)
9 9 299  Lincoln Clark SR 00:16:41.59 Goshen
10 10 297  Levi Schlegel FR 00:16:41.75 Goshen
11 11 791 Reid Sollars JR 00:16:42.73 Concord
12 12 766 JoshuaBosstel JR 00:16:57.10 Portage
13 13 298 Alexander Lopez SR 00:16:57.50 Goshen
14 14 919  Austin Johnson SR 00:17:08.11 Leo
15 15 361 Isaac Howk SR 00:17:08.59 South Bend Adams
16 16 752  Landon Miller JR 00:17:13.37 Portage
17 17 958 Brady Hicks SO 00:17:14.98 Northridge
18 18 918 Fernando Flores SR 00:17:19.28 Leo
19 19 902  Jiler Gould SO 00:17:21.97 Leo
20 20 960 Trevin Schlabach SR 00:17:22.04 Northridge
21 21 956  Milo Bullaro FR 00:17:22.80 Northridge
22 22 384 Jonathan Towler SR 00:17:25.15 NorthWood
23 23 939  Jackson Ezzell SO 00:17:26.04  Elkhart
24 24 382  Quinn Coffin FR 00:17:29.35 NorthWood
25 25 865 Jaxson Meyer SO 00:17:30.83 Concord
26 26 713  Evan Correll FR 00:17:32.35 Fairfield
27 27 356 Jonas Larsen SR 00:17:32.77  South Bend Adams
28 28 91 Colin Mack JR 00:17:34.24 Northridge
29 29 948  Zeke Smith FR 00:17:34.43 Benton
30 30 700 Jack Schwenkler SR 00:17:35.92 Trinity (Greenlawn)
31 31 938 Ernest McClain JR 00:17:36.55 Elkhart
32 32 296 Brady Abney SR 00:17:38.81 Goshen
33 33 968 Devyn Clements SR 00:17:42.55 Elkhart Christian
34 34 746  Ethan Garcia JR 00:17:43.11 Fairfield
35 35 357 Benjamin McVeigh SR 00:17:44.74 South Bend Adams
36 36 947 Jayden Rassi FR 00:17:47.02 Benton
37 37 775 Ethan Walsh SO 00:17:48.28 Portage
38 (38) 294  Peter Moser JR 00:17:48.65 Goshen
39 39 483  Will Seachris SO 00:17:50.60  Trinity (Greenlawn)
40 40 88 Carter Adams SR 00:17:51.28 Northridge
41 (41) 963  David Miller SR 00:17:54.22 Northridge
42 42 922 Brayden Gustafson SR 00:17:54.34  Leo
43 43 941  lan Miller FR 00:17:54.57 Benton
44 (44) 761  Aiden Farley JR 00:17:54.60 Portage
45 45 893  Daniel Montiel SO 00:17:54.65 Concord
46 46 936  Peyton Shanholt SO 00:18:02.12 Elkhart
47 47 360 Joseph Geels SR 00:18:07.34 South Bend Adams
48 48 891  Anthony Claudio-Rivera SR 00:18:08.45 Concord
49 (49) 911  Jace Donahey JR 00:18:15.37 Leo
50 50 845 Nicholas Kustron SR 00:18:16.07  Concord
51 51 389 Braxton Parvu-Timmer JR 00:18:19.01 NorthWood
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Mens Race

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Watt's My Time

52
(83)
(54)
55
56
(67)
58
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)

63
64
65

(66)

67

68
69
(70)

71
(72)
(73)
(74

(75)
76

77
78
79
80
81

82
(83)
84
85

86

87

88
89

979
935
85

719
928
799
397
285
347
920
782
82

300
944
965
739
932
754
706
288
937
391
346
895
23

724
792
751
905
783
395
978
65

84

923
977
970
975
952
776
750
927
388
21

946
363
950
28

362
454
66

972
966
12

Ethan Podlesak
Nathan Sharp
Max Estep
Carson Correll
Brayden Plonski
Alejandro Gonzales
Bradley Mason
Kael Bestul
Carter Keen

Will Lashure

Ben Lagunas
Parker Johnson
Jonathan Ruiz
Stefan Horner
Ben Leeper
Aiden Bender
Trevor Becker
Cooper Wilkins
Luke Mast

Cesar Ortiz Diaz
Aidan Faulstich
Cohen Clayton
Emilianio Gomez
Seth Jordan

Cole Dahaher
Landon Russell
Jacob Hernandez
Kaden Decker
Nathan Gustafson
Zachary McDonald
Lucas Ramer
Joseph Stauffer
Kevin Mehl
Colton Groover
Aris Koehler
Kyle Rumpler
Garrett Snyder
Freddy Kallenberg
Colin Gongwer
Bryce Snyder
Gavin Abbs
Ethan Scott
Gabriel Schrock
Shiloh Macon
Evan Howard
Tyshaun Townsend
Will Cannon

Luis Fernando Marquez
Terrence Sims
Isaiah Roeber
lan Alexander
Maddox Trossen
Nathan Brown
Austin Parmerlee

SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
K
SO
FR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SR
K
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR

00:18:19.25
00:18:20.34
00:18:24.76
00:18:25.09
00:18:26.00
00:18:27.86
00:18:28.37
00:18:29.18
00:18:30.54
00:18:31.38
00:18:32.18
00:18:35.17
00:18:36.14
00:18:39.70
00:18:44.86
00:18:47.23
00:18:48.69
00:18:51.19
00:18:53.90
00:18:55.18
00:18:56.08
00:19:00.61
00:19:02.53
00:19:03.36
00:19:05.17
00:19:15.14
00:19:16.17
00:19:19.48
00:19:20.31
00:19:27.25
00:19:28.68
00:19:30.62
00:19:41.83
00:19:42.46
00:19:44.95
00:19:48.63
00:19:48.70
00:19:49.73
00:19:50.78
00:19:51.49
00:19:53.18
00:19:57.69
00:20:00.22
00:20:04.96
00:20:06.34
00:20:07.61
00:20:07.86
00:20:09.82
00:20:12.62
00:20:16.66
00:20:43.30
00:20:52.01
00:21:08.63
00:21:09.39
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Plymouth

Elkhart

Northridge
Fairfield
Mishawaka
Concord
NorthWood
Goshen

South Bend Adams
Leo

Portage

Northridge

Goshen

Benton

Elkhart Christian
Fairfield

Elkhart

Portage

Fairfield

Goshen

Plymouth
NorthWood

South Bend Adams
Leo

Mishawaka
Fairfield

Concord

Fairfield

Leo

Concord
NorthWood
Plymouth

Elkhart

Northridge
Mishawaka
Plymouth

Elkhart Christian
Plymouth
Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
Portage

Fairfield
Mishawaka
NorthWood
Mishawaka
Benton

South Bend Washington
Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
Elkhart

South Bend Washington
Trinity (Greenlawn)
Elkhart

Elkhart Christian
Elkhart Christian
Leo
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Watt's My Time

(90)
91
(92)
(93)
94
95
(96)
(97

(98)
99
(100)

949
951
943
976
953
412
967
427
940
945
507
954
969
942

Jacob Kauffman
Keaton Williamson
Luke Sanders

Matt Finney
Lincoln DelGuanto
Gabe Lawrence
Nehemiah Liechty
Nathan Mustillo
John Bentrup
Logan Bontrager
Oliver Kwilinski
Ryan Siefer

Jacob Tice

Jack Miller

FR
K
FR
JR
K
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
K
SO
FR

00:21:10.33
00:21:17.81
00:21:41.62
00:21:43.45
00:21:44.10
00:21:49.57
00:22:06.13
00:22:37.99
00:22:43.69
00:22:44.93
00:23:10.61
00:25:06.22
00:25:36.50
00:27:46.46
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Benton

Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
Benton

Plymouth

Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
Trinity (Greenlawn)

Elkhart Christian

Trinity (Greenlawn)

Benton

Benton

Trinity (Greenlawn)

Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
Elkhart Christian

Benton
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